® U.S. Registered Trademark MU2B-0264GE51 R0314C
Copyright © 2014 Honeywell Inc. • All rights reserved
Assembly and Operating
Instructions
Pressure Monitors,
Pressure Limiters
DWR…  …-2xx
Basic models Additional functions

Special construction with 2 million
switching cycles
Type Code
MU2B-0264GE51 R0314C 33
Type Code
Basic
version
Version w/
additional
function
Ex-d
version
Ex-i version
DWR XXX DWR
XXX-YYY
Ex-DWR
XXX
DWRXXX-
5xx
DWR Identification for series
XXX Identification for pressure range
YYY Identification for additional function
Ex- Identification for Ex-d version
…-5xx Identification for Ex-i version
The type code also roughly applies for
series DGM…
NOTE: Not all technically conceivable combinations
of models are present in our list of stock. For
this reason, we recommend that, before
ordering, you first contact us so that we can
assist you in selecting the models most
suitable for your specific application.
Switch Housings
DWR XXX Plug connection housing (200) (as
per DIN EN 175301) DWR XXX-2…
DWR XXX-3… Terminal connection housing (300)
DWR XXX-5… Terminal connection housing (500)
Ex-DWR… Ex switching device (700)
NOTE: Pressure monitors are precision instruments,
set and adjusted at the factory. Therefore do
not open the device, do not change the
adjustment of the varnished adjustment
screws.
The switching points would change
– readjustment would be necessary.
IMPORTANT SAFETY INFORMATION
34 MU2B-0264GE51 R0314C
IMPORTANT SAFETY INFORMATION
Please read this before installation and commissioning!
Installation and Commissioning
 Pressure monitors may be installed
only by personnel trained in this
application area (electric/hydraulic/
mechanical) in accordance with the
installation instructions and local legal
requirements.
 The devices must be installed
(mechanical, pressure-side con-
nection) only on electro-chemically
matched materials; otherwise, there
is a risk of damage to base metals
through contact corrosion, which can
result in leakage and loss of stability.
 Caution when touching the device –
risk of burns. Device can reach a
medium temperature of up to 70 °C.
Risk of freezing when working with
media up to -20 °C.
 Do not open wiring box or plug and
do not remove terminal screws before
the device is de-energized.
Safety Instructions
MU2B-0264GE51 R0314C 35
Safety Instructions
 Devices of the DWR series are de-
signed for use as pressure monitors
for gases in accordance with DVGW
worksheet G260 for liquid fuels (e.g.,
heating oil EL) and for steam and hot
water systems in accordance with
TRBS and DIN 4751, part 2.
 Devices of the DGM series are de-
signed and approved for gases in
accordance with DVGW worksheet
G260 and the criteria for tightness set
forth in EN 1854.
 The device must be used only within
the electric, hydraulic and thermal
limits specified in the data sheet.
 Inductive loads can cause contact
burns or fuse the contacts. Preventive
measures must be implemented by
the customer, e.g., by using suitable
RC elements.
 When using the version ZF 1979 (oil